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SNMP-based software for easy commissioning and monitoring of network components such as
switches, routers, and WLAN access points

Your advantages

+ All required services, such as BootP and TFTP server, included

» Rapid network startup thanks to multi-device configuration

+ Also suitable for PROFINET switches, thanks to DCP support

» Non-proprietary use also possible, thanks to SNMP and FDCML standard

 Special support for Phoenix Contact Factoryline devices

Commercial data

Item number

Packing unit

Minimum order quantity

Sales key

Product key

GTIN

Weight per piece (excluding packing)
Customs tariff number

Country of origin

2702889

1 pc

1 pc

DN21

DNN155
4055626379463
0.001g
85234920

DE
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Technical data

Product properties

Product type Network management software
Basic functions Network configuration
Firmware update
IP assignment via BootP, DHCP, DCP
Handling of configuration files
Multi-device configuration
SNMP scripting
Network representation
VLAN configuration assistant
Offline configuration

Expanded functionality The FL Network Manager is not limited to a maximum number of
nodes

System properties
Type of software On-premises

Intended use for the software Network configuration

License information

Type of license Single-user license

Functionality
Basic functions Network configuration

Firmware update
IP assignment via BootP, DHCP, DCP
Handling of configuration files
Multi-device configuration
SNMP scripting
Network representation
VLAN configuration assistant

Offline configuration

Expanded functionality The FL Network Manager is not limited to a maximum number of
nodes
Associated hardware Ethernet infrastructure components

System requirements

Operating equipment Keyboard, mouse

Operating system Windows® 10 (64 bit) from version 20H2, Windows® 11 from
version 21H2

Note about the operating system .NET Framework 4.8 required

Hard disk memory min. 1 GByte

Network card Correctly configured ETHERNET network card with TCP/IP
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Interfaces

Languages supported

protocol stack
Ethernet Port

German, English
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Classifications

ECLASS

ECLASS-13.0
ECLASS-15.0

ETIM
ETIM 9.0

UNSPSC
UNSPSC 21.0

19240201
19240201

EC000501

43232900
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Environmental product compliance

EU RoHS

Fulfills EU RoHS substance requirements

EU REACH SVHC
REACH candidate substance (CAS No.)
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Not applicable, No electrical and electronic equipment (EEE),
cannot be used in EEE

No substance above 0.1 wt%
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