

FL NETWORK MANAGER BASIC - Network management software



2702889

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com/us/products/2702889>

Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our online catalog. Please find the complete data in the user documentation. Our general terms of use for downloads are valid.



SNMP-based software for easy commissioning and monitoring of network components such as switches, routers, and WLAN access points

Your advantages

- All required services, such as BootP and TFTP server, included
- Rapid network startup thanks to multi-device configuration
- Also suitable for PROFINET switches, thanks to DCP support
- Non-proprietary use also possible, thanks to SNMP and FDCML standard
- Special support for Phoenix Contact Factoryline devices

Commercial data

Item number	2702889
Packing unit	1 pc
Minimum order quantity	1 pc
Sales key	DN21
Product key	DNN155
GTIN	4055626379463
Weight per piece (excluding packing)	0.001 g
Customs tariff number	85234920
Country of origin	DE

FL NETWORK MANAGER BASIC - Network management software



2702889

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com/us/products/2702889>

Technical data

Product properties

Product type	Network management software
Basic functions	Network configuration Firmware update IP assignment via BootP, DHCP, DCP Handling of configuration files Multi-device configuration SNMP scripting Network representation VLAN configuration assistant Offline configuration
Expanded functionality	The FL Network Manager is not limited to a maximum number of nodes

System properties

Type of software	On-premises
Intended use for the software	Network configuration

License information

Type of license	Single-user license
-----------------	---------------------

Functionality

Basic functions	Network configuration Firmware update IP assignment via BootP, DHCP, DCP Handling of configuration files Multi-device configuration SNMP scripting Network representation VLAN configuration assistant Offline configuration
Expanded functionality	The FL Network Manager is not limited to a maximum number of nodes
Associated hardware	Ethernet infrastructure components

System requirements

Operating equipment	Keyboard, mouse
Operating system	Windows® 10 (64 bit) from version 20H2, Windows® 11 from version 21H2
Note about the operating system	.NET Framework 4.8 required
Hard disk memory	min. 1 GByte
Network card	Correctly configured ETHERNET network card with TCP/IP

FL NETWORK MANAGER BASIC - Network management software



2702889

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com/us/products/2702889>

	protocol stack
Interfaces	Ethernet Port
Languages supported	German, English

FL NETWORK MANAGER BASIC - Network management software



2702889

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com/us/products/2702889>

Classifications

ECLASS

ECLASS-13.0	19240201
ECLASS-15.0	19240201

ETIM

ETIM 9.0	EC000501
----------	----------

UNSPSC

UNSPSC 21.0	43232900
-------------	----------

FL NETWORK MANAGER BASIC - Network management software



2702889

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com/us/products/2702889>

Environmental product compliance

EU RoHS

Fulfils EU RoHS substance requirements	Not applicable, No electrical and electronic equipment (EEE), cannot be used in EEE
--	---

EU REACH SVHC

REACH candidate substance (CAS No.)	No substance above 0.1 wt%
-------------------------------------	----------------------------

Phoenix Contact 2025 © - all rights reserved

<https://www.phoenixcontact.com>

Phoenix Contact USA

586 Fulling Mill Road

Middletown, PA 17057, United States

(+717) 944-1300

info@phoenixcon.com